

BID TABULATION  
ROADWAY RECONSTRUCTION OF WEST PARKWAY - SOUTH SUNSET TO VAN DYK PLACE  
TOWNSHIP OF PEQUANNOCK, MORRIS COUNTY NEW JERSEY  
April 14, 2022 - 10:00 AM

| April 14, 2022 - 10:00 AM |                                                      |      | D.S. Meyer Enterprises, LLC<br>2 Noah Street, Suite 2A<br>Waldwick, NJ 07463<br>201-444-1301 |            |           |            | 4 Clean-Up Inc<br>PO Box 5098<br>North Bergen, NJ 07047<br>201-271-0042 |            |           |            | Your Way Construction Inc<br>404 Coit Street<br>Irvington, NJ 07111<br>973-849-6614 |            |           |            | Top Line Construction Corp<br>22 Fifth Street<br>Somerville, NJ 08876<br>908-231-7570 |            |           |            | Reivax Contracting Corp<br>165 River Road<br>Flemmington, NJ 08822<br>908-864-4253 |            |           |            | DLS Contracting Inc<br>36 Montesano Road<br>Fairfield, NJ 07004<br>973-661-4188 |            |           |        | Smith Sondy Asphalt Construction Corp<br>150 Anderson Ave<br>Wallington, NJ 07057<br>973-777-7833 |            |          |        |            |            |  |
|---------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------|--------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|----------|--------|------------|------------|--|
| ITEM NO.                  | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                     | UNIT | CONTRACT QUANTITY                                                                            | UNIT PRICE |           | AMOUNT     |                                                                         | UNIT PRICE |           | AMOUNT     |                                                                                     | UNIT PRICE |           | AMOUNT     |                                                                                       | UNIT PRICE |           | AMOUNT     |                                                                                    | UNIT PRICE |           | AMOUNT     |                                                                                 | UNIT PRICE |           | AMOUNT |                                                                                                   | UNIT PRICE |          | AMOUNT |            |            |  |
| 1                         | CLEARING OF SITE                                     | L.S. | 1                                                                                            | \$         | 25,000.00 | \$         | 25,000.00                                                               | \$         | 15,000.00 | \$         | 15,000.00                                                                           | \$         | 61,715.00 | \$         | 61,715.00                                                                             | \$         | 16,200.00 | \$         | 16,200.00                                                                          | \$         | 3,500.00  | \$         | 3,500.00                                                                        | \$         | 10,429.00 | \$     | 10,429.00                                                                                         | \$         | 8,400.00 | \$     | 8,400.00   |            |  |
| 2                         | TRAFFIC CONTROL                                      | L.S. | 1                                                                                            | \$         | 5,000.00  | \$         | 5,000.00                                                                | \$         | 5,000.00  | \$         | 5,000.00                                                                            | \$         | 0.01      | \$         | 0.01                                                                                  | \$         | 5,000.00  | \$         | 5,000.00                                                                           | \$         | 35,280.00 | \$         | 35,280.00                                                                       | \$         | 5,000.00  | \$     | 5,000.00                                                                                          | \$         | 2,150.00 | \$     | 2,150.00   |            |  |
| 3                         | INLET SEDIMENT TRAPS                                 | EACH | 12                                                                                           | \$         | 1.00      | \$         | 12.00                                                                   | \$         | 1.00      | \$         | 12.00                                                                               | \$         | 0.01      | \$         | 0.12                                                                                  | \$         | 0.01      | \$         | 0.12                                                                               | \$         | 1.00      | \$         | 12.00                                                                           | \$         | 1.00      | \$     | 12.00                                                                                             | \$         | 1.00     | \$     | 12.00      |            |  |
| 4                         | MILING, VARIABLE DEPTH                               | S.Y. | 8000                                                                                         | \$         | 3.75      | \$         | 30,000.00                                                               | \$         | 4.35      | \$         | 34,800.00                                                                           | \$         | 2.65      | \$         | 21,200.00                                                                             | \$         | 7.08      | \$         | 56,640.00                                                                          | \$         | 5.80      | \$         | 46,400.00                                                                       | \$         | 4.25      | \$     | 34,000.00                                                                                         | \$         | 3.62     | \$     | 28,960.00  |            |  |
| 5                         | HMA.SURFACE COURSE, 12.5M64, 2"-3" THICK             | TON  | 1300                                                                                         | \$         | 80.00     | \$         | 104,000.00                                                              | \$         | 83.00     | \$         | 107,900.00                                                                          | \$         | 78.40     | \$         | 101,920.00                                                                            | \$         | 68.00     | \$         | 88,400.00                                                                          | \$         | 99.60     | \$         | 129,480.00                                                                      | \$         | 85.00     | \$     | 110,500.00                                                                                        | \$         | 87.75    | \$     | 114,075.00 |            |  |
| 6                         | HMA PAVEMENT REPAIR                                  | S.Y. | 300                                                                                          | \$         | 30.00     | \$         | 9,000.00                                                                | \$         | 12.00     | \$         | 3,600.00                                                                            | \$         | 44.25     | \$         | 13,275.00                                                                             | \$         | 0.01      | \$         | 3.00                                                                               | \$         | 39.25     | \$         | 11,775.00                                                                       | \$         | 35.00     | \$     | 10,500.00                                                                                         | \$         | 1.00     | \$     | 300.00     |            |  |
| 7                         | CRACK SEALING                                        | L.F. | 15000                                                                                        | \$         | 1.25      | \$         | 18,750.00                                                               | \$         | 0.79      | \$         | 11,850.00                                                                           | \$         | 0.01      | \$         | 150.00                                                                                | \$         | 0.40      | \$         | 6,000.00                                                                           | \$         | 1.32      | \$         | 19,800.00                                                                       | \$         | 1.50      | \$     | 22,500.00                                                                                         | \$         | 0.82     | \$     | 12,300.00  |            |  |
| 8                         | HMA DRIVEWAY RESTORATION, 4.5" THICK                 | S.Y. | 50                                                                                           | \$         | 60.00     | \$         | 3,000.00                                                                | \$         | 30.00     | \$         | 1,500.00                                                                            | \$         | 64.30     | \$         | 3,215.00                                                                              | \$         | 54.56     | \$         | 2,728.00                                                                           | \$         | 94.42     | \$         | 4,721.00                                                                        | \$         | 35.00     | \$     | 1,750.00                                                                                          | \$         | 54.85    | \$     | 2,742.50   |            |  |
| 9                         | CONCRETE CURBING                                     | L.F. | 950                                                                                          | \$         | 30.00     | \$         | 28,500.00                                                               | \$         | 30.00     | \$         | 28,500.00                                                                           | \$         | 27.50     | \$         | 26,125.00                                                                             | \$         | 46.92     | \$         | 44,574.00                                                                          | \$         | 38.20     | \$         | 36,290.00                                                                       | \$         | 35.00     | \$     | 33,250.00                                                                                         | \$         | 42.85    | \$     | 40,707.50  |            |  |
| 10                        | CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK                          | S.Y. | 270                                                                                          | \$         | 75.00     | \$         | 20,250.00                                                               | \$         | 88.00     | \$         | 23,760.00                                                                           | \$         | 58.25     | \$         | 15,727.50                                                                             | \$         | 88.83     | \$         | 23,984.10                                                                          | \$         | 84.08     | \$         | 22,701.60                                                                       | \$         | 85.00     | \$     | 22,950.00                                                                                         | \$         | 88.53    | \$     | 23,903.10  |            |  |
| 11                        | REINFORCED CONCRETE APRON, 6" THICK                  | S.Y. | 90                                                                                           | \$         | 85.00     | \$         | 7,650.00                                                                | \$         | 92.00     | \$         | 8,280.00                                                                            | \$         | 91.50     | \$         | 8,235.00                                                                              | \$         | 106.39    | \$         | 9,575.10                                                                           | \$         | 142.40    | \$         | 12,816.00                                                                       | \$         | 90.00     | \$     | 8,100.00                                                                                          | \$         | 94.55    | \$     | 8,509.50   |            |  |
| 12                        | ADA DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, EMBEDDED             | EACH | 11                                                                                           | \$         | 300.00    | \$         | 3,300.00                                                                | \$         | 300.00    | \$         | 3,300.00                                                                            | \$         | 125.00    | \$         | 1,375.00                                                                              | \$         | 138.09    | \$         | 1,518.99                                                                           | \$         | 520.00    | \$         | 5,720.00                                                                        | \$         | 250.00    | \$     | 2,750.00                                                                                          | \$         | 200.00   | \$     | 2,200.00   |            |  |
| 13                        | RESET MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING                | EACH | 3                                                                                            | \$         | 350.00    | \$         | 1,050.00                                                                | \$         | 50.00     | \$         | 150.00                                                                              | \$         | 250.00    | \$         | 750.00                                                                                | \$         | 400.00    | \$         | 1,200.00                                                                           | \$         | 620.00    | \$         | 1,860.00                                                                        | \$         | 100.00    | \$     | 300.00                                                                                            | \$         | 1,047.00 | \$     | 3,141.00   |            |  |
| 14                        | RECONSTRUCT INLET, TYPE 'B' w/NEW CASTING            | EACH | 7                                                                                            | \$         | 1,400.00  | \$         | 9,800.00                                                                | \$         | 1,000.00  | \$         | 7,000.00                                                                            | \$         | 1,500.00  | \$         | 10,500.00                                                                             | \$         | 1,878.06  | \$         | 13,146.42                                                                          | \$         | 2,333.00  | \$         | 16,331.00                                                                       | \$         | 2,500.00  | \$     | 17,500.00                                                                                         | \$         | 1.00     | \$     | 7.00       |            |  |
| 15                        | RECONSTRUCT INLET, TYPE 'E' w/NEW CASTING            | EACH | 1                                                                                            | \$         | 1,400.00  | \$         | 1,400.00                                                                | \$         | 1,000.00  | \$         | 1,000.00                                                                            | \$         | 1,650.00  | \$         | 1,650.00                                                                              | \$         | 2,006.94  | \$         | 2,006.94                                                                           | \$         | 2,435.00  | \$         | 2,435.00                                                                        | \$         | 2,100.00  | \$     | 2,100.00                                                                                          | \$         | 1.00     | \$     | 1.00       |            |  |
| 16                        | RESET INLET, TYPE 'B' w/EXISTING CASTING             | EACH | 2                                                                                            | \$         | 1,000.00  | \$         | 2,000.00                                                                | \$         | 500.00    | \$         | 1,000.00                                                                            | \$         | 375.00    | \$         | 750.00                                                                                | \$         | 288.15    | \$         | 576.30                                                                             | \$         | 455.00    | \$         | 910.00                                                                          | \$         | 500.00    | \$     | 1,000.00                                                                                          | \$         | 1,047.00 | \$     | 2,094.00   |            |  |
| 17                        | SIGNS                                                | SF   | 93                                                                                           | \$         | 45.00     | \$         | 4,185.00                                                                | \$         | 40.00     | \$         | 3,720.00                                                                            | \$         | 44.00     | \$         | 4,092.00                                                                              | \$         | 42.01     | \$         | 3,906.93                                                                           | \$         | 42.00     | \$         | 3,906.00                                                                        | \$         | 40.00     | \$     | 3,720.00                                                                                          | \$         | 44.00    | \$     | 4,092.00   |            |  |
| 18                        | TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" WIDE DOUBLE YELLOW               | L.F. | 1400                                                                                         | \$         | 1.75      | \$         | 2,450.00                                                                | \$         | 1.50      | \$         | 2,100.00                                                                            | \$         | 1.65      | \$         | 2,310.00                                                                              | \$         | 0.95      | \$         | 1,330.00                                                                           | \$         | 1.58      | \$         | 2,212.00                                                                        | \$         | 1.75      | \$     | 2,450.00                                                                                          | \$         | 1.65     | \$     | 2,310.00   |            |  |
| 19                        | TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" WHITE, SHOULDER & PARKING STALLS | L.F. | 3400                                                                                         | \$         | 0.80      | \$         | 2,720.00                                                                | \$         | 0.75      | \$         | 2,550.00                                                                            | \$         | 0.83      | \$         | 2,822.00                                                                              | \$         | 0.95      | \$         | 3,230.00                                                                           | \$         | 0.80      | \$         | 2,720.00                                                                        | \$         | 0.90      | \$     | 3,060.00                                                                                          | \$         | 0.82     | \$     | 2,788.00   |            |  |
| 20                        | TRAFFIC STRIPING, CROSSWALK, 6' WIDE                 | L.F. | 335                                                                                          | \$         | 3.25      | \$         | 1,088.75                                                                | \$         | 3.00      | \$         | 1,005.00                                                                            | \$         | 3.30      | \$         | 1,105.50                                                                              | \$         | 3.15      | \$         | 1,055.25                                                                           | \$         | 3.15      | \$         | 1,055.25                                                                        | \$         | 3.15      | \$     | 1,055.25                                                                                          | \$         | 3.29     | \$     | 1,102.15   |            |  |
| 21                        | TRAFFIC STRIPING, 12" WIDE STOP BAR                  | L.F. | 40                                                                                           | \$         | 2.50      | \$         | 100.00                                                                  | \$         | 2.25      | \$         | 90.00                                                                               | \$         | 2.45      | \$         | 98.00                                                                                 | \$         | 5.25      | \$         | 210.00                                                                             | \$         | 2.36      | \$         | 94.40                                                                           | \$         | 2.50      | \$     | 100.00                                                                                            | \$         | 2.50     | \$     | 100.00     |            |  |
| 22                        | LANDSCAPE RESTORATION                                | S.Y. | 750                                                                                          | \$         | 7.50      | \$         | 5,625.00                                                                | \$         | 3.00      | \$         | 2,250.00                                                                            | \$         | 8.10      | \$         | 6,075.00                                                                              | \$         | 10.38     | \$         | 7,785.00                                                                           | \$         | 6.94      | \$         | 5,205.00                                                                        | \$         | 25.00     | \$     | 18,750.00                                                                                         | \$         | 6.58     | \$     | 4,935.00   |            |  |
| 23                        | ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT (ALLOWANCE)                 | L.S. | 1                                                                                            | \$         | 500.00    | \$         | 500.00                                                                  | \$         | 500.00    | \$         | 500.00                                                                              | \$         | 500.00    | \$         | 500.00                                                                                | \$         | 500.00    | \$         | 500.00                                                                             | \$         | 500.00    | \$         | 500.00                                                                          | \$         | 500.00    | \$     | 500.00                                                                                            | \$         | 500.00   | \$     | 500.00     |            |  |
| 24                        | FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT (ALLOWANCE)                    | L.S. | 1                                                                                            | \$         | 300.00    | \$         | 300.00                                                                  | \$         | 300.00    | \$         | 300.00                                                                              | \$         | 300.00    | \$         | 300.00                                                                                | \$         | 300.00    | \$         | 300.00                                                                             | \$         | 300.00    | \$         | 300.00                                                                          | \$         | 300.00    | \$     | 300.00                                                                                            | \$         | 300.00   | \$     | 300.00     |            |  |
|                           |                                                      |      | Total                                                                                        | \$         |           | 285,680.75 |                                                                         | \$         |           | 265,167.00 |                                                                                     | \$         |           | 283,890.13 |                                                                                       | \$         |           | 289,870.15 |                                                                                    | \$         |           | 366,024.25 |                                                                                 |            | \$        |        | 312,576.25                                                                                        |            |          | \$     |            | 265,629.75 |  |